## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 6

Regulation 2(f)

## Amendments to the Annexes

- 1. In Annex 3(1)—
  - (a) in the heading to Annex 3 omit "notwithstanding Article 6 of the Regulation";
  - (b) in the sub-heading in brackets for "Articles 7(2)(c) and 3(3)" substitute "Article 7(2)(c)";
  - (c) under the heading "General comments" in paragraph 3—
    - (i) for "Account being taken of the provisions of Article 6 of this Regulation, it" substitute "It";
    - (ii) for "Member States" substitute "States";
  - (d) in the heading to Part A omit "notwithstanding Article 6 of the Regulation".
- 2. In Annex 4—
  - (a) in Part C under the heading AA. UNITED KINGDOM for "another Member State" in both places it occurs substitute "a Member State";
  - (b) in Part D(2)—
    - (i) in paragraph 1 omit points (b) to (i);
    - (ii) omit paragraphs 2 and 3.
- 3. Omit Annex 5.
- **4.** In Annex 6(**3**)—
  - (a) in the heading of Annex 6 for "Member States" substitute "States";
  - (b) under the heading AA. UNITED KINGDOM—
    - (i) in points 1, 5 and 13.2 omit "other than the United Kingdom";
    - (ii) in point 2 for "Member States" substitute "States";
    - (iii) in points 3, 13.1, 17, 19 and 20 for "another Member State" in each place it occurs substitute "a Member State";
    - (iv) in point 13.2(a) and point 19(a) for "other Member State" substitute "Member State".
- 5. Omit Annex 7.

(1) Relevant amendments to Annex 3 were made by Regulation No 647/2005.

<sup>(2)</sup> Relevant amendments to Annex 4 were made by Regulation No 1223/98, Regulation No 1399/1999, the Act concerning the conditions of accession of the Czech Republic, the Republic of Estonia, the Republic of Cyprus, the Republic of Latvia, the Republic of Lithuania, the Republic of Hungary, the Republic of Malta, the Republic of Poland, the Republic of Slovenia and the Slovak Republic and the adjustments to the Treaties on which the European Union is founded ("the Accession Act"), Regulation (EC) No 629/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 4 April 2006 ("Regulation No 629/2006"). Council Regulation (EC) No 1791/2006 of 20 November 2006 ("Regulation No 1791/2006") and Regulation (EC) No 1992/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006 ("Regulation 1992/2006").

<sup>(3)</sup> Annex 6 was amended by Regulation No 1290/97, Regulation No 1223/98, Regulation No 1606/98, Regulation No 1399/1999, Regulation (EC) No 1386/2001 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 June 2001, the Accession Act, Regulation No 647/2005, Regulation No 629/2006, Regulation No 1791/2006, Regulation 1992/2006 and Regulation (EC) No 592/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 June 2008.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).